Broken Tee Golf Complex — 2018 Aerification Plan
UPDATED & *REVISED SCHEDULE* 3/11/18

> Week of March 19 - Championship Course Back 9 Tee Aerification - Course Open

Week of March 26 - Championship Course Front 9 Tee Aerification - Course Open

DRIVING RANGE WILL BE MATS ONLY ON MONDAY ALL SEASON

=2 Monday, April 2nd - Driving Range CLOSED till 4pm
(Vertidrain/Aerify/Topdress Greens)

2 Tuesday, April 3" - Par 3 Course CLOSED (all day)
(Vertidrain/Aerify/Topdress Greens)

2 Wednesday, April 4th — Short Game Greens CLOSED

(Vertidrain/Aerify/Topdress Greens)

=  Friday, April 6t'- Driving Range begins transition to grass

(Date subject to change pending upon grass condition)

2 Monday, April 9*" - Championship Course Front 9 CLOSED (all day)
(Vertidrain/Aerify/Topdress Greens)

2 Tuesday, April 10* - Championship Course Back 9 CLOSED (all day)
(Vertidrain/Aerify/Topdress Greens)

2 Wednesday, April 11*" - No Back 9 Tee Times

= Al of April: Solid Tine Fairways - Low Impact

Course open - possible reverse course tee times or no back 9 tee times



Tuesday, May 29* - Driving Range: Closed Until 11:00 AM
General Maintenance and Upkeep
Monday, July 2" - Driving Range: Closed Until 11:00 AM
General Maintenance and Upkeep
Monday, August 20" - Driving Range: Closed Until 4:00 PM
General Maintenance and Upkeep
Tuesday, September 4* - Driving Range: Closed Until 11:00 AM
General Maintenance and Upkeep
Wednesday, September 12" - Par 3 Course
(Vertidrain/Aerify/Needle Tine/Topdress/ Core Plugs)
Monday, September 17" - Front 9 - Closed
(Vertidrain/Aerify/Needle Tine/Topdress/ Core Plugs)
Tuesday, September 18" - Back 9 Closed
(Vertidrain/Aerify/Needle Tine/Topdress/ Core Plugs)

Wednesday September 19" — No Back 9 Tee Times

Monday September 24" - Short-Game Area Closed



